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WARNINGS

- This product has a heating function. For users who are
prone to heat allergies or insensitive to heat sources,
please use the heating function with caution.

. If you feel unwell during or after use, please stop using

this product.

. This product is a personal care product and cannot
replace professional treatment or health care. Please do
not use it for diagnosis or other commercial purposes.

- Do not use it with other medical equipment or
more than 2 sets of this product at the same time.
- Do not use the same site for more than 30
minutes, otherwise, it may cause discomfort.

- Do not use the heating function for more than 30
minutes, otherwise, it may cause low-temperature
skin burns.

- Do not use the product after accidentally falling
into water or liquid.

PRECAUTIONS

- Using time of 15 minutes is recommended. Overtime
use may cause discomfort.

- Please do not use the product immediately after use
eye drops.

- Please do not use with facial mask together.

- If you feel over hot, please turn OFF the product.

- This product contains lithium batteries, please do not
disassemble, modify, immerse the product in water or
throw fire into it by yourself.

. In the event of an abnormal situation that cannot
work, please cut off the power immediately and remove
it, check the basic troubleshooting or consult customer
service.

- When the product is working, do not touch the
electrode pads with metal accessories.

- Do not charge, use, and place in high-temperature
places such as near the stove or under the scorching
sun.

- This product is not waterproof, please do not wash
and pay attention to waterproof.

- This product is can only be decomposed when the
product is discarded. If you need to repair it, please
consult customer service in time.

. Do not leave the product in front of unattended
children.

- Do not allow children or persons with limited ability
to use this product is not suitable for any sick or
incapacitated person.

- If you have one of the following conditions, please
consult a doctor before use:

A. Those are pregnant, sick or in poor health,

B. Patients who are undergoing treatment and feel
abnormalities,

C. Patients with high fever and infectious diseases,
D. Patients with hypertension, heart disease, cerebral
thrombosis, arteriosclerosis or malignant tumors,

E. People with skin sensation disorder or abnormal
skin sensitivity,

F. Those in the postoperative recovery stage,

G. Those who are uncertain about their health.



EN ADVERSE EFFECTS
I

- On very rare occasions, first-time users of EMS have reported feeling light-headed or faint. We recommend
that you use the product while seated until you become accustomed to the sensation.

You should stop using the device and consult with your physician if
you experience adverse reactions from the device.

SPECIFICATION
T

Product model: 10S-C

Power input: DC 5V (USB charging
port)

Battery: 850 mAh

Charging time: 2 hours

Working time: 60-90 minutes Easy button control Ergonomic curving
User friendly It doesn't press on the nose

Package dimensions: 19 x 14 x 8 cm;
Weight 0.5 kg

Color: white

Heating function: 38°C-42°C

What's in the box:
1 unit Masseyes
1 unit USB cable
1 pcs user manual

Adjustable tightness Soft inside

You can adjust the comfortable size Comfortable and skin-friendly

*Note:
This product is not suitable for medical equipment.
Does not have a therapeutic effect, children can not touch.



=1 INTRODUCTION

Masseyes is utilizing advanced micro-controlled steaming technology for eye reflexology, relief of dry eyes,
tired eyes, and fatigue. This adopts its thermostat-regulated soothing heat wave with its warm steam to
penetrate the skin tissues around the eyes, and thus the thermal reaction between the molecules accelerates
blood circulation and helps relieve eye fatigue. Its built-in rechargeable battery and touch-panel control let you
sit back with peace of mind and enjoy its luxury relief of dry eyes, tired eyes, and fatigue.

Well-designed for myopia, long-sightedness, astigmatism, eye fatigue. This is good for people who have fine
lines around the eyes, and dark circles. People who have eye ache, headache, psychasthenia, insomnia.

180° foldable design allows you to pack it into your bag and make a quick massage possible anywhere with
adjustable elastic straps bring you proper size. Masseyes is built-in heating pad that offering a moderate
temperature between 38°C-42°C, and heating up within 1 or 2 seconds to stimulate your blood circulation

around eyes.

USING MASSEYES™
7

Charging mode:
« Fold the product first, and use the USB cable to charge
« Please use 5V/1A-2A regular adapter to charge the product. DO NOT USE ANY ADAPTER WITH

OVER 5V
‘\ « Please check the indicator light. Please do not use the product while it is being charged. When
the product makes a "Du Du" sound, please charge the machine. Long-time use of the product

with a low battery may cause a charging problem.
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ON/OFF:
Press the power button for 3 seconds to turn ON the Masseyes
To turn it OFF, long press for 3 seconds.

Masseyes heats up in seconds, providing immediate warmth and soothing relief. It's perfect
for relieving eye strain, headaches, and migraines, sinus pressure, post-nasal drip, dryness
and more!
Thermotherapy function:
Low-temperature warm compress, Blue light display

« Press the power button one more time, it will turn to Medium -temperature
warm compress, Yellow light display

« Press the power button one more time, it will turn to High-temperature warm
compress,Red light display

« Press the power button one more time, it will turn to the Highest temperature
warm compress

his eye massager comes with vibration mode to help relieve stress and tension around the
eyes. The gentle massage will help increase blood circulation and reduce puffiness and dark
circles.
Vibration function:

1.Double-click to change to vibration 1 for acupressure mode

2.Click again to convert to vibration 2 for eye relaxation mode

3.Double-click again to return to the original mode

MAINTENANCE

Please do not use it when charging, start Masseyes after you wear it perfectly to prevent excessive pressure
on the airbag, the damage it.

Do not soap or rinse in water. Water or other liquids should be prevented from entering the body during the
cleaning process to avoid short circuit and electric shock hazards during use.

Use a dry and soft cloth or paper to clean the product.

Do not clean it while it is charging.



EN| TROUBLESHOOTING

If you encounter problems when using the product, please refer to the following tips and solutions.
If the product is still in a faulty state or cannot be used, please turn off the power.

Users are not allowed to disassemble or repair the product by themselves. The product damage caused by
disassembly or repair by themselves will invalidate the product warranty, and the company will not bear any
consequences caused by this situation.

Unable to start - The internal charging battery is low. Please confirm that the key of the host product is
pressed.

No charging or all the indicator light, not shiny when charging - the product is in the low battery due to did
not use for along time, full charge the product.

All the indicator lights shiny or There is "Di Di" sound appears - the product is in the low battery due to did
not use for along time, full charge the product.

There is a Siren when charging - the product is in the low battery due to did not use for a long time, full
charge the product.

When you feel insufficient temperature when under warm mode - low battery, full charge the product.

When air pressure mode and warm mode unable to start - Caused by the status of power supply, full charge
the product.

Barometric intensity too strong or weak - Adjust the headband to the length you need.

Murmur sound appears when under air pressure mode - When the airbag start, there would be murmur
sound appear, no need to take any action.

How to judge charging situation - The indicator light keeps shiny when charging. When the product full
charged, the indicator turns off.

Massforce branded items purchased from massforce.co include a 2-year limited replacement warranty. For Customer Service, please contact us via email
hello@massforce.co.

DO NOT DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN FIRE. ALWAYS DISPOSE OF BATTERIES PER LOCAL & FEDERAL GUIDELINES. The Massforce® name and logo
are registered trademarks.

©Massforce. All Rights Reserved.
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GUIDE D'UTILISATEUR

Merci d’avoir passé votre commande et de votre confiance.
Veuillez bien lire les instructions et les consignes de sécurité avant utilisation.
N'hésitez pas a nous contacter pour plus de renseignement a hello@massforce.co
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ATTENTION

- Ce produit dispose d'une fonction de chauffage. Pour les . Ne |'utilisez pas avec d'autres équipements

utilisateurs sujets a des allergies a la chaleur ou
insensibles aux sources de chaleur, veuillez utiliser la
fonction de chauffage avec précaution.

- Si vous vous sentez mal pendant ou aprés l'utilisation,
veuillez cesser d'utiliser ce produit.

. Ce produit est un produit de soins personnels et ne peut

remplacer par un traitement ou des soins de santé
professionnels. Veuillez ne pas l'utiliser a des fins
médicales.

médicaux.

- Ne pas utiliser le produit sur un méme endroit
pendant plus de 30 minutes, au risque de
provoquer une géne.

- N'utilisez pas la fonction de chauffage pendant
plus de 30 minutes, sinon vous risquez de vous
braler.

- N'utilisez pas le produit apres étre tombé
accidentellement dans I'eau ou dans un liquide.

PRECAUTIONS

- Une durée d'utilisation de 15 minutes est
recommandée. Une utilisation prolongée peut entrainer
une géne.

- Veuillez ne pas utiliser le produit immédiatement
apreés l'utilisation de gouttes pour les yeux.

- Ne pas utiliser avec un masque facial.

- Si vous avez trop chaud, veuillez éteindre le produit.

. Ce produit contient des piles au lithium, veuillez ne pas
le démonter, le modifier, le plonger dans I'eau ou le
jeter au feu.

- Dans le cas d'une situation ou le produit ne fonctionne
pas ou plus, veuillez retirer le produit immédiatement,
et vérifier via ce manuel les points pour identifier le
probléme ou consulter le service clientéle.

- Lorsque le produit fonctionne, ne pas toucher les
électrodes avec des accessoires métalliques.

- Ne chargez pas, n'utilisez pas et ne placez pas
['appareil dans des endroits ol la température est
élevée, par exemple pres d'une cuisiniére ou sous un
soleil brdlant.

. Ce produit n'est pas étanche, veuillez ne pas le laver et
faire attention a I'étanchéité.

. Ce produit ne peut étre démonté que lorsque le
produit est mis en recyclage. Si vous avez besoin de le
réparer, veuillez consulter le service clientéle.

- Ne laissez pas le produit en présence d'enfants non
surveillés.

- Ne laissez pas les enfants ou les personnes aux
capacités limitées utiliser ce produit - ne convient pas
aux personnes malades ou handicapées.

. Sivous souffrez de l'une des affections suivantes,
veuillez consulter un médecin avant de l'utiliser :

A. Vous étes enceinte, malade ou en mauvaise santé,
B. Les patients qui suivent un traitement et ressentent
des anomalies,

C. Les patients qui ont une forte fievre et des maladies
infectieuses,

D. Les patients souffrant d'hypertension, de maladies
cardiaques, de thrombose cérébrale,
d'artériosclérose ou de tumeurs malignes,

E. Personnes souffrant de troubles de la sensation
cutanée ou d'une sensibilité anormale de la peau,

F. Les personnes en phase de récupération
postopératoire,

G. Les personnes dont I'état de santé est incertain.



FR EFFETS INDESIRABLES
-

. Les électrodes de stimulation appliquées sur votre peau peuvent produire une irritation de la peau et méme
des bralures.
- En de trés rares occasions, des personnes utilisant I'EMS pour la premiére fois ont signalé qu'elles se
sentaient étourdies ou faibles. Nous vous recommandons d'utiliser le produit en position assise jusqu'a ce que
vous vous habituiez a la sensation.

Vous devez arréter d'utiliser I'appareil et consulter votre médecin si vous avez des effets
indésirables au dispositif.

SPECIFICATION
- ]

Modéle de produit : 10S-C

Entrée d'alimentation : DC 5V (port
de charge USB)

Batterie : 850 mAh

Temps de charge : 2 heures

Temps d'utilisation : 60-90 minutes

1 seul bouton pour configurer | Angle ergonomique pour le nez

Dimensions de I'emballage : Facile a utiliser il n‘appuie pas sur le nez
19x14x8cm;
Poids: 0,5 kg

Couleur : blanc
Fonction de chauffage : 38°Ca 42°C ==

Ce qu'il y a dans la boite :
1 Masseyes

1 cable USB

I manuel d'utilisation

Sangle élastique Intérieur doux

Vous pouvez ajuster la taille Confortable et agréable pour la peau

*Note:
Ce produit n'est pas consideré comme un équipement médical et n'a pas d'effet thérapeutique.



ER INTRODUCTION

Masseyes utilise une technologie avancée de vapeur pour la réflexologie oculaire, contrdlée par puce
électronique, afin de soulager les yeux secs et fatigués. Il produit une chaleur apaisante régulée par thermostat.
Cette vapeur chaude péneétre les tissus de la peau autour des yeux. La réaction thermique accélére la
circulation sanguine et aide a soulager la fatigue oculaire. Sa batterie rechargeable intégrée et son panneau de
commande tactile vous permettent de vous asseoir en toute tranquillité et de profiter de cet instant de
relaxation. Masseyes a intégré un coussin chauffant qui offre une température modérée entre 38°C-42°C,
l'augmentation de la température permet de stimuler votre circulation sanguine autour des yeux.

Congu pour la myopie, I'hypermétropie, I'astigmatisme et la fatigue oculaire. Masseyes est idéal pour les
personnes qui ont des ridules autour des yeux et des cernes. Les personnes qui souffrent de douleurs
oculaires, de maux de téte, de psychasthénie, d'insomnie.

Facile a ranger, la conception pliable vous permet d'amener Masseyes n'importe ol et de profiter d'un massage
oculaire tout au long de la journée. Ajustez la sangle élastique a votre taille (ne pas trop serrer), et relaxez-vous.

UTILISATION
MASSEYES™

Mode de chargement:

« Dépliez d'abord le produit, puis utilisez le cable USB pour le charger.

« Veuillez utiliser un adaptateur USB ordinaire 5V/IA-2A pour charger le produit.
N'UTILISEZ PAS D'ADAPTATEUR DE PLUS DE 5V ou branchez-le directement a votre

‘\ ordinateur.

« Veuillez vérifier le voyant lumineux. N'utilisez pas le produit pendant qu'il est en charge.
Lorsque le produit émet un son, veuillez charger I'appareil. L'utilisation prolongée du
produit avec une batterie faible peut entrainer un dysfonctionnement

Hote
- INDICATEUR DE \‘

R, VIBRATION
| Cadran de controle BLUETOOTH
PUISSANCE
BOUTON ON/OFF G I
1, /&0 B mo
e
= {li o o2
| 1
.
LUMIERE LUMIERE LUMIERE

BLEU  JAUNE _ROUGE _/

PORT USB DE CHARGEMENT 4

CABLE DE CHARGEMENT
MICRO USB



ON / OFF
Appuyez sur le bouton ON/OFF pendant 3 secondes pour allumer Masseyes.
Appuyer longuement pendant 3 secondes pour I'éteindre.

Fonction thermothérapie.:
Compression a basse température, affichage de la lumiére bleue.
« Appuyez une fois sur le bouton ON/OFF I'appareil passe de la compression chaude a
température moyenne, LED de couleur jaune.
« Appuyez une deuxiéme fois sur le bouton ON/OFF pour passer de la compression
chaude a haute température, LED de couleur rouge.
« Appuyez une troisiéme fois sur le bouton ON/OFF pour passer a la température la plus
élevée de la compresse chaude.

Fonction de Vibration:
1.Appuyez pour passer a la vibration premier niveau pour mode accu-pression.
2.Appuyez a nouveau pour passer a la vibration deuxiéme niveau pour le mode relaxation
des yeux.
3.Appuyez a nouveau pour revenir au mode original

MAINTENANCE

Ne pas utiliser le produit quand celui-ci est en charge,

Ne pas savonner ou rincer dans l'eau. Pendant le processus de nettoyage, I'eau ou d'autres liquides ne doivent
pas pénétrer dans l'appareil pour éviter les risques de court-circuit et de choc électrique pendant |'utilisation.
Utilisez un chiffon doux et humide pour nettoyer le produit.

Ne nettoyez pas le produit pendant qu'il est en charge.



DEPANNAGE

Si vous rencontrez des problémes lors de l'utilisation du produit, veuillez vous référer aux conseils et
solutions suivants.
Si le produit est toujours défectueux ou ne peut étre utilisé, veuillez le mettre hors tension.

Les utilisateurs ne sont pas autorisés a démonter ou a réparer le produit eux-mémes. Les dommages
causés au produit par le démontage ou la réparation par les utilisateurs eux-mémes annuleront la garantie
du produit, et la société ne prendra pas en charge les conséquences de cette situation.

Impossible de démarrer - La batterie de charge interne est faible. Veuillez vérifier que le bouton on est
enfoncé.

Pas de charge ou tous les voyants lumineux ne sont pas allumés lors de la charge - la batterie du produit
est faible car il n'a pas été utilisé pendant une longue période, chargez complétement le produit.

Tous les voyants sont allumés ou vous entendez un son "Di Di" - la batterie du produit est faible car il n'a
pas été utilisé pendant une longue période, chargez le produit.

Un son retentit pendant la charge - la batterie du produit est faible car il n'a pas été utilisé pendant une
longue période.

Lorsque vous ressentez une température insuffisante en mode chaud - la batterie est faible, chargez
completement le produit.

Lorsque le mode pression d'air et le mode chaud ne peuvent pas démarrer - En raison de I'état de
I'alimentation électrique, chargez complétement le produit.

La pression sur vos yeux est trop forte ou trop faible - Ajustez le bandeau selon la pression dont vous avez
besoin.

Comment vérifier I'état de charge - Le témoin lumineux continue d'étre allumé pendant la charge. Lorsque
le produit est completement chargé, le voyant s'éteint.

N'hésitez pas a nous contacter pour plus de renseignement a
hello@massforce.co ou consulter notre site massforce.fr

Les articles de la marque Massforce achetés sur massforce.co et massforce.fr bénéficient d'une garantie limitée de remplacement de 2 ans. Pour le service
clientéle, veuillez nous contacter via email hello@massforce.co

NE PAS JETER LES PILES DANS LE FEU. TOUJOURS ELIMINER LES PILES CONFORMEMENT AUX DIRECTIVES LOCALES ET FEDERALES. La
marque MASSFORCE et le logo MASSFORCE® sont des marques déposées.

©Massforce. Tous droits réserveés.
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